

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11993 OF 2026

Kumar K. MulchandaniPETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika (bmc/mcgm),...RESPONDENT

Th. The Assessor And Collector Mcgm

Advocate Niranjan Mogre for Petitioner.

Advocate Oorja Dhond for Respondent-Corporation.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM, JJ**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)