

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11993 OF 2026**

Dr. Kumar K. Mulchandani

.. Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Niranjan Mogre, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for Respondent-BMC.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 6th MAY 2026.

P.C. :

Having regard to the facts narrated in this writ petition, and after perusing the materials on record, we have formed an opinion that a *prima facie* case for grant of ad-interim order has been made out.

2. Hence, there shall be an ad-interim stay of operation and implementation of the Warrant of Attachment dated 14th March 2026 signed on 20th March 2026 till the next date of hearing on deposit of Rs.13,92,603/- with the Corporation within a period of two weeks failing which ad-interim relief shall stand vacated.

3. Reply-affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

4. Post the matter on 17th June 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]